
Ladies Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee TANABE Kota JPN Nishidate SL

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN Start               1506.0 m
Finish              1337.0 m
Vertical Drop       169.0 m
Homologation#     10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Rina JPN Course setter GUMIZAWA Toshiaki JPN
Forerunners -A- MINEGISHI Haru JPN Forerunners -A- MINEGISHI Haru JPN

-B- ITO Mizue JPN -B- ITO Mizue JPN
-C- TOYA Wakana JPN -C- TOYA Wakana JPN

Number of gate 59(57) Number of gate 60(57)
Start time 08:37 Start time 11:07
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Compacted
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 9.5 / - 9.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.4 / - 3.0

Number of Competitors:69 F:730
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 9 307813 MAEDA Chisaki 98 JPN    47.02 1    51.53 1  1:38.55 0.00
2 4 308020 MAEDA Marino 00 JPN    48.67 2    52.78 3  1:41.45 21.48
3 5 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    49.14 3    52.52 2  1:41.66 23.04
4 13 308384 SATO Minori 04 JPN    49.39 4    52.85 4  1:42.24 27.33
5 3 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari 04 JPN    49.70 6    53.49 6  1:43.19 34.37
6 1 308298 TANAKA Koharu 03 JPN    49.67 5    53.54 7  1:43.21 34.52
7 8 308381 MATSUDA Misaki 04 JPN    50.37 7    53.15 5  1:43.52 36.81
8 15 308057 KATSUMASA Yukino 00 JPN    50.58 9    53.65 8  1:44.23 42.07
9 14 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki 03 JPN    50.54 8    54.02 12  1:44.56 44.52

10 19 308470 SATO Shuka 05 JPN    51.03 13    53.74 9  1:44.77 46.07
11 23 308521 KOBAYASHI Hotaru 05 JPN    50.77 10    54.04 13  1:44.81 46.37
12 10 308300 OTA Akari 03 JPN    50.83 11    54.01 11  1:44.84 46.59
13 31 308401 TOBA Airi 04 JPN    51.24 16    53.90 10  1:45.14 48.81
14 35 308451 HOSODA Mitsuki 05 JPN    51.12 14    54.21 14  1:45.33 50.22
15 18 308479 FUKUSHIMA Sachiho 05 JPN    51.14 15    54.72 17  1:45.86 54.15
16 61 308482 ENDO Nana 05 JPN    51.31 17    54.57 15  1:45.88 54.30
17 2 308463 TANIGUCHI Aya 05 JPN    50.89 12    55.14 22  1:46.03 55.41
18 24 308380 KOYANAGI Karin 04 JPN    51.48 18    54.97 19  1:46.45 58.52
19 27 308481 YAMASHITA Rikobo 05 JPN    51.67 22    54.84 18  1:46.51 58.96
20 29 308303 TOKUTAKE Marin 03 JPN    51.55 20    55.05 20  1:46.60 59.63
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
21 20 308301 ITO Marino 03 JPN    51.85 23    55.15 23  1:47.00 62.59
22 30 308450 INOUE Maria 05 JPN    51.50 19    55.67 27  1:47.17 63.85
23 7 308387 SUZUKI Risa 04 JPN    51.58 21    55.72 28  1:47.30 64.81
24 11 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna 04 JPN    52.30 26    55.36 24  1:47.66 67.48
25 40 308413 MORIMURA Miku 04 JPN    53.09 30    54.69 16  1:47.78 68.37
26 34 308484 YOSHIDA Shino 05 JPN    52.50 27    55.50 26  1:48.00 70.00
27 16 308396 KUDO Mizuho 04 JPN    52.01 25    56.06 31  1:48.07 70.52
28 17 308517 KAMIJO Lenna 05 JPN    51.90 24    56.64 34  1:48.54 74.00
29 22 308207 SAITO Kirari 02 JPN    52.88 28    55.86 29  1:48.74 75.48
30 43 308449 YOSHIDA Miyu 05 JPN    52.89 29    56.01 30  1:48.90 76.67
31 37 308446 KOUKEI Akari 05 JPN    54.01 34    55.13 21  1:49.14 78.44
32 62 308478 NISHINO Konomi 05 JPN    53.83 31    55.44 25  1:49.27 79.41
33 44 308445 ONOZUKA Kokomi 05 JPN    54.01 34    56.31 32  1:50.32 87.19
34 46 308494 SHIMIZU Hinata 05 JPN    54.00 32    56.54 33  1:50.54 88.81
35 33 308465 IKEMI Moe 05 JPN    54.00 32    57.03 35  1:51.03 92.44
36 39 308410 NAGAI Airi 04 JPN    54.25 38    57.12 36  1:51.37 94.96
37 28 308412 INOUE Hijiri 04 JPN    54.02 36    57.39 39  1:51.41 95.26
38 45 308407 UMEZAWA Manaka 04 JPN    54.21 37    57.74 42  1:51.95 99.26
39 65 308498 TAKAHASHI Miu 05 JPN    54.73 41    57.36 38  1:52.09 100.30
40 47 308509 FUKUCHI Kokona 05 JPN    54.97 44    57.17 37  1:52.14 100.67
41 50 308447 MIZUOCHI Niko 05 JPN    54.91 43    57.40 40  1:52.31 101.93
42 41 308414 YAMAURA Aika 04 JPN    54.65 40    57.68 41  1:52.33 102.07
43 63 308472 SUZUKI Rana 05 JPN    55.03 45    57.74 42  1:52.77 105.33
44 42 308419 AKEBONO Nagomi 04 JPN    55.32 47    58.36 47  1:53.68 112.07
45 49 308454 HOSOE Yuka 05 JPN    55.62 48    58.30 46  1:53.92 113.85
46 66 308448 SHIMIZU Saya 05 JPN    56.10 51    57.84 44  1:53.94 114.00
47 57 308475 HATA Ruka 05 JPN    55.76 49    58.25 45  1:54.01 114.52
48 36 308270 SEKIDO Aoi 02 JPN    54.29 39  1:00.48 50  1:54.77 120.15
49 67 308444 NAKAYA Yuzuka 05 JPN    56.31 52    58.65 48  1:54.96 121.56
50 53 308476 MORIKAWA Rion 05 JPN    55.97 50  1:00.86 52  1:56.83 135.41
51 54 308334 HAGINO Mayuko 79 JPN    57.77 55  1:00.02 49  1:57.79 142.52
52 55 308409 SAWAGUCHI Mayu 04 JPN    56.53 53  1:01.27 55  1:57.80 142.59
53 25 308136 NAKAMATA Misaki 01 JPN    54.79 42  1:03.34 59  1:58.13 145.04
54 69 308357 MORIMOTO Anri 03 JPN    57.37 54  1:00.94 53  1:58.31 146.37
55 64 308529 WATABE Konoha 05 JPN    55.27 46  1:03.33 58  1:58.60 148.52
56 51 308477 OGASAWARA Risa 05 JPN    57.87 56  1:02.09 56  1:59.96 158.59
57 56 308390 UTSUNOMIYA Yura 04 JPN  1:00.46 57  1:02.39 57  2:02.85 180.00
58 60 308459 HATAKEYAMA Koko 05 JPN  1:05.19 58  1:06.39 60  2:11.58 244.67
59 68 308516 MATSUMORI Saho 05 JPN  1:12.96 59  1:00.64 51  2:13.60 259.63
60 48 308383 OZAKI Kaede 04 JPN  1:14.10 60  1:00.99 54  2:15.09 270.67
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 6 308294 TOYOSHIMA Sawa 03 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 26 308325 KUROIWA Saki 03 JPN
-2 58 308457 HARA Ayaki 05 JPN
-3 59 308473 SAKAI Hana 05 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 12 308400 NAKAMURA Yuki 04 JPN
-2 38 308474 MIYAKAWA Nozomi 05 JPN
-3 52 308458 OGURA Aika 05 JPN

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 21 308393 YAMAMOTO Sawa 04 JPN Gate № 57
-2 32 308403 SATO Nachika 04 JPN Gate № 60

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878  ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish
Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 307813 MAEDA Chisaki  1:38.55 25.60 25.60 0.00
2 4 308020 MAEDA Marino  1:41.45 40.78 40.78 21.48
3 5 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:41.66 52.03 52.03 23.04
4 13 308384 SATO Minori  1:42.24 70.13 - -
5 3 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari  1:43.19 63.37 63.37 34.37
6 1 308298 TANAKA Koharu  1:43.21 67.08 67.08 34.52
7 8 308381 MATSUDA Misaki  1:43.52 83.12 - -
8 15 308057 KATSUMASA Yukino  1:44.23 81.81 - -
9 14 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki  1:44.56 74.90 - -

10 19 308470 SATO Shuka  1:44.77 103.18 - -

The best 5 at start
1 9 307813 MAEDA Chisaki  1:38.55 25.60
2 4 308020 MAEDA Marino  1:41.45 40.78
3 5 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:41.66 52.03
5 3 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari  1:43.19 63.37
6 1 308298 TANAKA Koharu  1:43.21 67.08

TOTALS
(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 248.86
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 248.86
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 113.41

Calculated penalty
(A) 248.86 + (B) 248.86 - (C) 113.41 = 384.31 : 10 = 38.43

Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00
(Minimum 23.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 41.43

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878  ______________________________
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女女女女 成成成(日日日のの)
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee TANABE Kota JPN Nishidate SL

Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN Start               1506.0 m
Finish              1337.0 m
Vertical Drop       169.0 m
Homologation#     10818/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SEKI Rina JPN Course setter GUMIZAWA Toshiaki JPN
Forerunners -A- MINEGISHI Haru JPN Forerunners -A- MINEGISHI Haru JPN

-B- ITO Mizue JPN -B- ITO Mizue JPN
-C- TOYA Wakana JPN -C- TOYA Wakana JPN

Number of gate 59(57) Number of gate 60(57)
Start time 08:37 Start time 11:07
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Compacted
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 9.5 / - 9.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.4 / - 3.0

競競競競:69 F:730
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

1 9 03010549 前前 知知知 長長 菅菅菅菅SC    47.02 1    51.53 1  1:38.55 0.00
2 4 03012638 前前 茉茉茉 学学 松日松学    48.67 2    52.78 3  1:41.45 21.48
3 5 03006301 中中 真真 三三 森森森森SC    49.14 3    52.52 2  1:41.66 23.04
4 13 03018514 佐佐 穂 山山 九茉学九    49.39 4    52.85 4  1:42.24 27.33
5 3 03016918 小小 ひひひ 長長 長長長長菅長    49.70 6    53.49 6  1:43.19 34.37
6 1 03017466 前中 小小 新新 新新菅長    49.67 5    53.54 7  1:43.21 34.52
7 8 03016776 松前 弥弥弥 山山 日松山山菅日学長    50.37 7    53.15 5  1:43.52 36.81
8 15 03016259 勝勝 雪茉 三三 氏名名学名松学    50.58 9    53.65 8  1:44.23 42.07
9 14 03016511 中山 美弥 山山 日松山山菅日学長    50.54 8    54.02 12  1:44.56 44.52

10 19 03019826 佐佐 珠珠 新新 新新菅長    51.03 13    53.74 9  1:44.77 46.07
11 23 03019399 小小 蛍 新新 八八菅長    50.77 10    54.04 13  1:44.81 46.37
12 10 03016678 太前 朱茉 長長 白白菅長    50.83 11    54.01 11  1:44.84 46.59
13 31 03020962 鳥鳥 愛愛 秋前 角角菅長    51.24 16    53.90 10  1:45.14 48.81
14 35 03020169 細前 光光 神神森 白白女女菅日学長    51.12 14    54.21 14  1:45.33 50.22
15 18 03019815 福福 幸幸 青森 東東東東菅長    51.14 15    54.72 17  1:45.86 54.15
16 61 03019993 遠佐 なな 山山 九茉学九    51.31 17    54.57 15  1:45.88 54.30
17 2 03017912 谷谷 綾 岐岐 飛飛神飛菅長    50.89 12    55.14 22  1:46.03 55.41
18 24 03017771 小小 珠愛 長長 飯山菅長    51.48 18    54.97 19  1:46.45 58.52
19 27 03019584 山山 ひりり 山山 日松山山菅日学長    51.67 22    54.84 18  1:46.51 58.96
20 29 03016683 德德 真真 長長 佐佐長佐菅長    51.55 20    55.05 20  1:46.60 59.63
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

21 20 03016685 伊佐 麻麻茉 長長 小八菅長    51.85 23    55.15 23  1:47.00 62.59
22 30 03019313 新井 真茉愛 秋前 角角菅長    51.50 19    55.67 27  1:47.17 63.85
23 7 03018503 鈴鈴 麻知 山山 九茉学九    51.58 21    55.72 28  1:47.30 64.81
24 11 03017769 清清 優神 長長 飯山菅長    52.30 26    55.36 24  1:47.66 67.48
25 40 03017776 森森 実実 新新 新新菅長    53.09 30    54.69 16  1:47.78 68.37
26 34 03019501 吉前 梓茉 山山 日松山山菅日学長    52.50 27    55.50 26  1:48.00 70.00
27 16 03018134 工佐 瑞幸 岩岩 菅平菅長    52.01 25    56.06 31  1:48.07 70.52
28 17 03020025 井上 蓮神 東東 東東女女学東菅日学    51.90 24    56.64 34  1:48.54 74.00
29 22 03017558 齋佐 ききひ 東東 ｶｶｶｺｶｺｺｶｶｶｺ ﾚｺﾚｶﾚｺ    52.88 28    55.86 29  1:48.74 75.48
30 43 03019263 吉前 心心 秋前 角角菅長    52.89 29    56.01 30  1:48.90 76.67
31 37 03019242 菅高 あひひ 新新 関関学九菅長    54.01 34    55.13 21  1:49.14 78.44
32 62 03019243 西長 心実 青森 柴前学九菅長    53.83 31    55.44 25  1:49.27 79.41
33 44 03019843 小長小 心美 新新 関関学九菅長    54.01 34    56.31 32  1:50.32 87.19
34 46 03019517 清清 陽 群白 嬬嬬菅長    54.00 32    56.54 33  1:50.54 88.81
35 33 03019602 池池 萌 福新 福新工福松学福所福    54.00 32    57.03 35  1:51.03 92.44
36 39 03020629 永新 愛愛 群白 新福学九菅長    54.25 38    57.12 36  1:51.37 94.96
37 28 03016780 新井 佐 東京 福知山成美菅長    54.02 36    57.39 39  1:51.41 95.26
38 45 03018023 梅中 眞心 群白 沼前女女菅長    54.21 37    57.74 42  1:51.95 99.26
39 65 03021626 髙髙 未鳥 東東 日日工福松学日日菅    54.73 41    57.36 38  1:52.09 100.30
40 47 03021058 福福 嬬神 埼埼 クククク記記記記菅長    54.97 44    57.17 37  1:52.14 100.67
41 50 03019403 清水 日女 新新 関関学九菅長    54.91 43    57.40 40  1:52.31 101.93
42 41 03018316 山山 愛珠 新新 新新菅長    54.65 40    57.68 41  1:52.33 102.07
43 63 03020427 鈴鈴 来来 福福 南南南菅日学長    55.03 45    57.74 42  1:52.77 105.33
44 42 03016868 明明明 和 兵兵 森飛菅長    55.32 47    58.36 47  1:53.68 112.07
45 49 03019370 細細 友友 岐岐 飛飛神飛菅長    55.62 48    58.30 46  1:53.92 113.85
46 66 03019828 清清 紗紗 新新 六日六菅長    56.10 51    57.84 44  1:53.94 114.00
47 57 03017828 秦 ルクル 青森 柴前学九菅長    55.76 49    58.25 45  1:54.01 114.52
48 36 03015423 関関 あああ 東東 石新スポクスSC    54.29 39  1:00.48 50  1:54.77 120.15
49 67 03019285 中名 柚珠 岐岐 岐岐岐岐菅長    56.31 52    58.65 48  1:54.96 121.56
50 53 03019927 森森 愛莉 青森 柴前学九菅長    55.97 50  1:00.86 52  1:56.83 135.41
51 54 03021936 萩長 真真女 東東 サポサクサスサクククサ    57.77 55  1:00.02 49  1:57.79 142.52
52 55 03015485 中谷 茉真 群白 沼前女女菅長    56.53 53  1:01.27 55  1:57.80 142.59
53 25 03019113 中中 美弥 東東 ｶｶｶｺｶｺｺｶｶｶｺ ﾚｺﾚｶﾚｺ    54.79 42  1:03.34 59  1:58.13 145.04
54 69 03017472 森日 杏杏 滋滋 近細近近近菅長    57.37 54  1:00.94 53  1:58.31 146.37
55 64 03020347 渡渡 小茉小 千小 光長VERITAS菅日学    55.27 46  1:03.33 58  1:58.60 148.52
56 51 03019244 小小菅 茉紗 青森 東東東東菅長    57.87 56  1:02.09 56  1:59.96 158.59
57 56 03018912 宇京宇 ゆき 青森 柴前学九菅長  1:00.46 57  1:02.39 57  2:02.85 180.00
58 60 03024445 畠山 瑚女 秋前 珠花菅長  1:05.19 58  1:06.39 60  2:11.58 244.67
59 68 03020311 松森 早明 菅知 菅知学名菅長  1:12.96 59  1:00.64 51  2:13.60 259.63
60 48 03017874 尾尾 楓 新新 関関学九菅長  1:14.10 60  1:00.99 54  2:15.09 270.67
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １日本 ２日本 合合 ポポポポ

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 6 03021202 豊豊 ささ 秋前 角角菅長

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 26 03019507 黒岩 弥 群白 嬬嬬菅長

-2 58 03022976 菅 彩彩 福新 福新工福松学福所福

-3 59 03019241 坂新 珠 青森 柴前学九菅長

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 12 03017888 中森 祐光 秋前 角角菅長

-2 38 03019247 宇森 望 青森 柴前学九菅長

-3 52 03019252 小小 愛珠 長長 飯山菅長

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 21 03018452 山日 紗鳥 長長 飯山菅長 Gate № 57
-2 32 03017967 佐佐 和愛 秋前 角角菅長 Gate № 60
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 9 03010549 前前 知知知  1:38.55 12.06 12.06 0.00
2 4 03012638 前前 茉茉茉  1:41.45 14.41 14.41 21.48
3 5 03006301 中中 真真  1:41.66 35.91 - -
4 13 03018514 佐佐 穂  1:42.24 33.77 - -
5 3 03016918 小小 ひひひ  1:43.19 33.29 33.29 34.37
6 1 03017466 前中 小小  1:43.21 31.59 31.59 34.52
7 8 03016776 松前 弥弥弥  1:43.52 49.43 - -
8 15 03016259 勝勝 雪茉  1:44.23 50.73 - -
9 14 03016511 中中 美弥  1:44.56 31.83 31.83 44.52

10 19 03019826 佐佐 珠珠  1:44.77 70.00 - -

競技開始時のBest 5
1 9 03010549 前前 知知知  1:38.55 12.06
2 4 03012638 前前 茉茉茉  1:41.45 14.41
6 1 03017466 前中 小小  1:43.21 31.59
9 14 03016511 中中 美弥  1:44.56 31.83
5 3 03016918 小小 ひひひ  1:43.19 33.29

合計

(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 123.18
(A) 競競競競競競順10順中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 123.18
(C) 相相すす選選のののののののの 134.89

計算ペナルティー
(A) 123.18 + (B) 123.18 - (C) 134.89 = 111.47 : 10 = 11.15

補正値(Z) 0.00
カテゴリー加算値 3.00

(Minimum 23.00 / Maximum 999.00)
採用ペナルティー 23.00
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